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Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

(https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home)

DCS Full Report PHARMACY Print

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-1-2813175324
Institute Name: RAGHAVENDRA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUATICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH (RIPER)
Status: Submitted Edited: Edited

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 156 156 - --- -
Ph.D students enrolled 2 - - - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students  Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)

uG 238 307 545 528 0 17 88 440

PG 46 55 101 82 2 17 38 44

Ph.D 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of Academic No. of Academic No. of No. of Median No. of
Year firstyear Year students Year students students salary of students
students admitted graduating placed placed selected
admitted (Lateral in through graduates for
in the Entry) minimum campus (Amountin Higher
year stipulated  placement Rs.) Studies
time
(2010-11) 80 (2011-12) 8 (2013-14) 80 14 144000 (One 56
Lakh forty
fourthousand

rupees only)

(2011-12) 90 (2012-13) 4 (2014-15) 90 16 156000 (One 58
Lakh fifty six
thousand
rupees only)

(2012-13) 66 (2013-14) 1 (2015-16) 57 11 168000 (One 40
Lakh Sixty
Eight
thousand
rupees
Only)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first Academic  No. of students  No. of students = Median salary No. of
Year year Year graduating in placed through  of placed students
students minimum campus graduates selected for
admitted in stipulated time placement (Amount in Higher
the year Rs.) Studies
(2012-13) 83 (2013-14) 83 54 180000(One 3
Lakh Eighty
Thousand

Rupees Only )

(2013-14) 44 (2014-15) 42 32 204000(Two 3
Lakhs four
Thousand
Rupees Only )

(2014-15) 53 (2015-16) 46 31 240000(Two 4
Lakhs forty
Thousand
Rupees Only )

Entrepreneurship
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No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the

Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher

studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: El

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

0

Faculty Details

# Name

o1 Dr M Parvathi

(] 2  DrB Srinath

(1 3 DrC Sowmya

[l 4 Dr Dixon Thomas

[l 5  DrE Vigneshwaran

[l 6 DrJRaveendra Reddy
[1 7  Dr K Ramakrishna Reddy

[l 8 Dr K Ravisankar

2014-15
0
Age Designation
32 Associate
Professor
43 Associate
Professor
37 Professor
38 Associate
Professor
33 Associate
Professor
47 Professor
43 Professor
39 Associate
Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

2013-14

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)

60

110

144

132

90

265
243

121
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Name

Dr K Somasekhar Reddy

Dr M Geethavani

Dr M Jaffar Sadiq

Dr M Vijaya Jyothi

Dr P Raghuveer Varma

Dr P Ramalingam
Dr S Janardhan

Dr Seeba Zachariah

Dr Y PADMANABHA

REDDY

G VEERANA GOWDA

J PAVAN KUMAR

K GANGADHAR

K ONKARESHWAR
L PARIMALA

M MUBARAK HASAN

SHAH

Mr A Sajneeva Kumar

Mr A Sudheer

Mr B Amarnath Reddy

Mr B Manoj Kumar

Mr B Pradeep Kumar

Age

47

32

41

30

37
38

38

53

25

28

23

29
42

37

29

33

27

26

35

Designation

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other
Lecturer

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

MP.Ed.

M.Sc.

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm
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Experience (In

Months)

102

110

87

150

13

156
60

122

336

36

48
45

120

59

75

35

20

100
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#
29
30
31
32
1 33
[ 34
] 35
] 36
37
] 38
139
[l 40
41
42
43
[ 44
] 45
(1 46
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Name

Mr C Haranath

Mr C Naresh Babu

Mr C Suryaprakash Reddy

Mr D Ramakanth Reddy

Mr E Bhargav

Mr G Narayana

Mr J Nagamohan Reddy

Mr K Arshad Ahmed Khan

Mr K Pavan Kumar

Mr K Rajesh Reddy

MrKV R K Teja

Mr KV Veerabhadrappa

Mr K Vinod Kumar

Mr Manjoor Ahmed Sayed

Mr Mohan Raj Rathinavelu

Mr P Harsha Taja

Mr S M G Ishrar

Mr S Nagarjuna

Age

32

31

38

31

26

33

24

29

28

29

29

43

37

34

33

27

26

30

Designation

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm
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Experience (In

Months)

97

47

102

63

24

90

62

32

60

48

108

122

62

71

35

72
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#
[l 47
[] 48
(1 49
(1 50
(1 51
[] 52
(] 53
[] 54
[] 55
(] 56
(1 57
[] 58
(] 59
(] 60
[l e1
(] 62
(1 63
(1 64
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Name

Mr Srinivasa Reddy

Mrs KV Lalihta

Mrs Ramireddy Sravanthi

Mrs S Sujana

Mrs S Triveni

Mrs Seetha Sunkara

Mrs U Usharani

Ms B Raja Rajeshwari

Ms B Sahithi

Ms P T Priyanka

Ms Y Samhitha Reddy

P SUBBA REDDY

S SUNAINTAJ

Soumadip Das

T SHIRISHA

Y RAJ KUMAR

Y Ramalingeshwar Rao

YOHESH

Age

49

31

26

40

29

28

31

26

24

26

24

24

24

26

26

26

54

33

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M.A
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Experience (In

Months)

122

72

24

74

47

25

73

28

10

16

28

24

310

96
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure

for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running

914926 (Nine Lakhs
Fourteen Thousand
Nine Hundred Six
Rupees Only )

2732269 (Twenty
Sevan Lakhs Thirty
Two Thousand Two
Sixty Nine )

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

982194 (Nine Lakhs
Eighty two
Thousand One Nine
Four)

27140090 (Two
Core Seventy One
Lakhs forty
Thousand Ninty
Rupees Only)

2610068 (Twenty
Six Lakhs Ten

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshopkhousand Sixty

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Women Diversity

Eight Rupees Only )

242845 (Two Lakhs
forty two Thousand
Eight forty Five
Rupees Only)

332572 (Three
Lakhs Thirty
TwoNine Lakhs
Sixty two Thousand
Eight hundredan
Eighty Thousand
Five Seventy Two )

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

945864 (Nine Lakhs
Forty Five
Thousand Eight
Sixty Four Rupees
Only)

16779986 (One
Core Sixtyseven
Lakhs Seventy Nine
Thousand Nine
Eighty Six Rupees
Only)

976403 (Nine Lakhs
Seventy Six
thousand Four
hundred three
Rupees Only )

254451 (Two Lakhs
Fifty four Thousand
Four fifty One
Rupees Only )

962888 (Nine Lakhs
Sixty two Thousand
Eight hundredan
Eighty Eight)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

517296 (Five Lakhs
Seventeen
Thousand Two
Ninty Six)

14001490 (One
Core Forty Lakhs
One thousand Four
Ninty Rupees Only )

15790623 (One
Crore Fifty Seven
Lakhs Ninty
thousand Six
hundred Two
Hundred Three
Rupees Only )

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads

in previous academic year (2015-16):
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IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 4 0 0
No. of Patents Published 0 1 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0
Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:
Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored 7 1 1
Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 1 1
Total Amount Received 540000 38000 1050000

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Five lakh Forty thousand Thirty Eight Thousand

Ten lakhs fifty

Rupees only Rupees only thousands only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Consultancy 7 8 4

Projects

Total no. of Client 7 8 4

Organizations

Total Amount Received 1522850 108575 137200

(Amount in Rupees)
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Financial Year 2015-16

Amount Received in
Words

Fifteen Lakh Twentytwo
thousand Eight fifty only

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation

from one building to another for handicapped students?

2014-15

One Lakh Eight
Thousand Five Seventy
Five only

2015-16

50000

Fifty thousand rupees only

Page 9 of 10

2013-14

One Lakh Thirty seven
thousand Two Hundreds

only

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name

1  Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

2014-15 2013-14
0
0
0

Zero Zero

Yes, in all the
buildings

Yes, in all the
buildings

Yes, in all the
buildings

Download

Download uploaded
format
(https://www.nirfindia.org
-PHRM-1-1-
2813175324 Consultanc

Download uploaded
format
(https://www.nirfindia.or¢
-PHRM-1-1-
2813175324 Entreprene
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Srno Format Name

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)

4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

http://www.riper.ac.in/ (http://www.riper.ac.in/)
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Download

Download uploaded
format
(https://www.nirfindia.orc
-PHRM-1-1-
2813175324 _Executivel

Download uploaded
format
(https://www.nirfindia.or¢
-PHRM-1-1-
2813175324 _Placement

Download uploaded
format
(https://www.nirfindia.orc
-PHRM-1-1-
2813175324 _HigherStuc

Download uploaded
format
(https://www.nirfindia.or¢
-PHRM-1-1-
2813175324 _Sponsored

Download uploaded
format
(https://www.nirfindia.or¢
-PHRM-1-1-
2813175324 _TopUniver:

Download uploaded
format
(https://www.nirfindia.orgc
-PHRM-1-1-
2813175324 _TopUniver:
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