National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

(https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home)

DCS Full Report PHARMACY

Print

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-1-2813175324

Institute Name: RAGHAVENDRA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUATICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH (RIPER)

Status: Submitted Edited: Edited

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	100	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	156	156			
Ph.D students enrolled	2				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	238	307	545	528	0	17	88	440
PG	46	55	101	82	2	17	38	44
Ph.D	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010-11)	80	(2011-12)	8	(2013-14)	80	14	144000 (One Lakh forty fourthousand rupees only)	56
(2011-12)	90	(2012-13)	4	(2014-15)	90	16	156000 (One Lakh fifty six thousand rupees only)	58
(2012-13)	66	(2013-14)	1	(2015-16)	57	11	168000 (One Lakh Sixty Eight thousand rupees Only)	40

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	83	(2013-14)	83	54	180000(One Lakh Eighty Thousand Rupees Only)	3
(2013-14)	44	(2014-15)	42	32	204000(Two Lakhs four Thousand Rupees Only)	3
(2014-15)	53	(2015-16)	46	31	240000(Two Lakhs forty Thousand Rupees Only)	4

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 32
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
Total No of PG & Ph D students admitted: 1

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14							
0	0	0					

Faculty Details

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
D	1	Dr M Parvathi	32	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	60
D	2	Dr B Srinath	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	110
D	3	Dr C Sowmya	37	Professor	Female	Ph.D	144
D	4	Dr Dixon Thomas	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	132
D	5	Dr E Vigneshwaran	33	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	90
D	6	Dr J Raveendra Reddy	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	265
D	7	Dr K Ramakrishna Reddy	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	243
D	8	Dr K Ravisankar	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	121

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
D	9	Dr K Somasekhar Reddy	33	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	102
D	10	Dr M Geethavani	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	110
D	11	Dr M Jaffar Sadiq	32	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	87
D	12	Dr M Vijaya Jyothi	41	Professor	Female	Ph.D	150
D	13	Dr P Raghuveer Varma	30	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	13
D	14	Dr P Ramalingam	37	Professor	Male	Ph.D	156
D	15	Dr S Janardhan	38	Professor	Male	Ph.D	60
D	16	Dr Seeba Zachariah	38	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	122
D	17	Dr Y PADMANABHA REDDY	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336
D	18	G VEERANA GOWDA	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	1
D	19	J PAVAN KUMAR	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	36
D	20	K GANGADHAR	23	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	1
D	21	K ONKARESHWAR	29	Other	Male	MP.Ed.	48
D	22	L PARIMALA	42	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	45
D	23	M MUBARAK HASAN SHAH	37	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	120
D	24	Mr A Sajneeva Kumar	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	59
D	25	Mr A Sudheer	33	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	75
D	26	Mr B Amarnath Reddy	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	35
D	27	Mr B Manoj Kumar	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	20
D	28	Mr B Pradeep Kumar	35	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	100

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
D	29	Mr C Haranath	32	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	97
D	30	Mr C Naresh Babu	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	47
D	31	Mr C Suryaprakash Reddy	38	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	102
D	32	Mr D Ramakanth Reddy	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	63
D	33	Mr E Bhargav	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	24
D	34	Mr G Narayana	33	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	90
D	35	Mr J Nagamohan Reddy	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	1
D	36	Mr K Arshad Ahmed Khan	29	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	62
D	37	Mr K Pavan Kumar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	32
D	38	Mr K Rajesh Reddy	29	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60
D	39	Mr K V R K Teja	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48
D	40	Mr K V Veerabhadrappa	43	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	108
D	41	Mr K Vinod Kumar	37	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	122
D	42	Mr Manjoor Ahmed Sayed	34	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	62
D	43	Mr Mohan Raj Rathinavelu	33	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	71
D	44	Mr P Harsha Taja	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	35
D	45	Mr S M G Ishrar	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	8
D	46	Mr S Nagarjuna	30	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	72

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
D	47	Mr Srinivasa Reddy	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	122
D	48	Mrs K V Lalihta	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	72
D	49	Mrs Ramireddy Sravanthi	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	24
D	50	Mrs S Sujana	40	Associate Professor	Female	M. Pharm	74
D	51	Mrs S Triveni	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	47
D	52	Mrs Seetha Sunkara	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	25
D	53	Mrs U Usharani	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	73
D	54	Ms B Raja Rajeshwari	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	28
D	55	Ms B Sahithi	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	10
D	56	Ms P T Priyanka	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	16
D	57	Ms Y Samhitha Reddy	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	28
D	58	P SUBBA REDDY	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	1
D	59	S SUNAINTAJ	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	1
D	60	Soumadip Das	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	24
D	61	T SHIRISHA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	2
D	62	Y RAJ KUMAR	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	1
D	63	Y Ramalingeshwar Rao	54	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	310
D	64	YOHESH	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	96

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic	Activities and Resourc	ces (excluding expend	liture on buildings)
Library	914926 (Nine Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Six Rupees Only)	242845 (Two Lakhs forty two Thousand Eight forty Five Rupees Only)	254451 (Two Lakhs Fifty four Thousand Four fifty One Rupees Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2732269 (Twenty Sevan Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Two Sixty Nine)	332572 (Three Lakhs Thirty TwoNine Lakhs Sixty two Thousand Eight hundredan Eighty Thousand Five Seventy Two)	962888 (Nine Lakhs Sixty two Thousand Eight hundredan Eighty Eight)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	982194 (Nine Lakhs Eighty two Thousand One Nine Four)	945864 (Nine Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Eight Sixty Four Rupees Only)	517296 (Five Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Two Ninty Six)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	27140090 (Two Core Seventy One Lakhs forty Thousand Ninty Rupees Only)	16779986 (One Core Sixtyseven Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Eighty Six Rupees Only)	14001490 (One Core Forty Lakhs One thousand Four Ninty Rupees Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshotec. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2610068 (Twenty Six Lakhs Ten opshousand Sixty Eight Rupees Only)	976403 (Nine Lakhs Seventy Six thousand Four hundred three Rupees Only)	15790623 (One Crore Fifty Seven Lakhs Ninty thousand Six hundred Two Hundred Three Rupees Only)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 5

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	4	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	1	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	7	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	540000	38000	1050000
Amount Received in Words	Five lakh Forty thousand Rupees only	Thirty Eight Thousand Rupees only	Ten lakhs fifty thousands only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	7	8	4
Total no. of Client Organizations	7	8	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1522850	108575	137200

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Amount Received in Words	Fifteen Lakh Twentytwo thousand Eight fifty only	One Lakh Eight Thousand Five Seventy Five only	One Lakh Thirty seven thousand Two Hundreds only

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	0	0
Total no. of Participants	2	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	50000	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Fifty thousand rupees only	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format (https://www.nirfindia.org-PHRM-1-1-2813175324_Consultance
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format (https://www.nirfindia.org-PHRM-1-1-2813175324_Entreprene

Srno	Format Name	Download
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format (https://www.nirfindia.org -PHRM-1-1- 2813175324_Executive[
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format (https://www.nirfindia.org -PHRM-1-1- 2813175324_Placement
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format (https://www.nirfindia.org -PHRM-1-1- 2813175324_HigherStuc
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format (https://www.nirfindia.org -PHRM-1-1- 2813175324_Sponsored
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format (https://www.nirfindia.org -PHRM-1-1- 2813175324_TopUnivers
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format (https://www.nirfindia.org -PHRM-1-1- 2813175324_TopUniver:

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://www.riper.ac.in/ (http://www.riper.ac.in/)